The department also successfully sealed the deal with U.S. Lumber, a privately held 
distributor and light manufacturer of specialty building materials to relocate to Barrow County. The company 
has broken ground on their Bird Hammond Rd location. This $31.5 million investment will bring one hundred 
and twenty five (125) total jobs to Barrow County at full buildout. Also the DIV005, a structural steel company 
that opened late in fiscal year 2021, is now operational and making a positive impact in the County’s local 
economy. This $22.85 million investment will bring two hundred and fifty (250) new jobs by year 2029.

[...]

Jet/Vac Truck for $415,727.Head Wall at Ashley Court; Replaced 30” cross drain at Buck Horn Drive; Cut 
ninety four (94) Detention Ponds; Completed maintenance on five (5) watershed Dams; and completed 
water sampling for Watershed Assessment. 

The Water Department added two hundred and seventy-eight (278) new water account customers, ten (10) 
new subdivisions to the Barrow County Water System and completed the Barrow County Water System 
model. The Sewer Department added nine (9) new residential subdivisions and eleven (11) new 
commercial/industrial connections to the Barrow County Wastewater System.